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LANDIS CRILLING COMPANY

POST CFFICE BOX 3579 S g
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 BN N
OPERATOR YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION ADDRESS 207 South 4th St., Artesiaf N. M.
LEASE NAME Rio Penasco "JX" Com #2 WELL NO. 2 FIELD
LOCATION 1650' FSL & 660' FEL, Sec.35, T18S, R25E, Eddy County, New Mexico
ANGLE DISPLACEMENT

DEPTH INCLINATION DEGREES DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED

411 1-1/2 . 10.76 10.76

603 1-1/2 5.03 15.79
1143 1-1/4 11.78 27.57
1352 1-1/2 5.47 33.04
1600 1 4.33 37.37
1848 1 4.33 41.70
2375 1-1/4 11.50 53.20
2875 1-1/4 10.91 64.11
3374 1-1/4 10.89 75.00
3847 1-1/2 12.38 87.38
4150 1-1/2 7.93 95.31
4429 2 9.74 105.05
4649 1-3/4 6.72 111.77
4929 1-3/4 8.55 120.32
5238 1-1/4 6.74 127.06
5390 1-1/2 3.98 131.04
5604 1-3/4 6.54 137.58
5922 1-1/2 8.33 145.91
6328 1-1/2 10.63 156.54
6823 1 8.64 165.18
7320 1-1/4 10.82 176.02
7511 1 3.33 179.35
8034 1-1/4 11.41 190.76
8520 1-1/4 10.60 201.36
9102 1-1/2 15.24 216.60
9300 1-1/2 5.18 221.78

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge and belief.

LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY

VTAITILP Contract{ﬁan;ger

AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared  Gary W. Chappell knewn to me to be

the person whose name is subscrited herebelow, who on making deposition, uder oath states

that he is acting for and in behalf of the Operator of the well identifict above, and that
to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the

true vertical whatsoever. ,
Qfmz it
A PTG+ G

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the  joen day of April ____ .+ 1981

CZZ/M@’ o )

"Notary pubfic in and for the




